09/02/2021

41L

411

411

41L

411

411

411

411

411

411

411

411

411

411

41L

411

411

41L

411

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;

WATER

RIGHT ID

30141202

30141202

30141202

30141202

30141202

30141202

30141202

30141202

30141203

30141203

30141201

30141201

30141201

30141201

30141201

30141201

30141204

30141201

30114695

HISTORICAL USE

TYPE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

FLOW RATE

2.00 GPM

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/07/1963

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
CUT BANK CREEK

BASIN 41L
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE

5

SWSW 17

20

SWNW 34

34

34

34

34

34

SW 35

35

SENESWSE 3

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

32N

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

11w

CN
GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

GL

DITCH NAME

TRIB SOURCE NAME

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK

MARIAS RIVER

CUT BANK CREEK

GROUNDWATER

Page 1

OWNER NAME

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MGMT)

KINGSTON, BARBARA
KINGSTON, PAUL



09/02/2021

41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L

41L
41L

41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

CUT BANK CREEK

BASIN 41L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;

WATER
RIGHT ID

30126360
30126360
30126358
30126360
30126360
30126363
30126362
30126362
30126076
30126076
30126076
30126076
30127007

30126076
30127007

30115163
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127047
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095

HISTORICAL USE

TYPE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FLOW RATE

ST
ST
ST 10.00 GPM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

DM 10.00 GPM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
MD 35.00 GPM
ST
ST
ST
ST

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

05/31/1951
05/31/1951
05/31/1951
05/31/1951
05/31/1951
05/31/1951
05/31/1951
05/31/1951
12/31/1969
12/31/1969
12/31/1969
12/31/1969
12/31/1969

12/31/1969
12/31/1969

05/01/1950
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959

POINT OF DIVERSION

QTR SEC SEC TWP
NWNESE 8 32N

NENWSE 8 32N
SESWSE 8 32N
W2SE 8 32N
S2SW 8 32N

NENESW 16 32N
W2NE 17 32N
NWSE 17 32N
SWNE 31 33N
SENW 31 33N

SWNW 31 33N
N2SE 31 33N
W2NWSW 32 33N

SESW 32 33N
NESWSW 32 33N

SENWSW 9 33N
NESW 25 33N
NESW 25 33N

W2NWSW 25 33N

N2SWSW 25 33N
SWNE 26 33N

NW 26 33N
W2SWNW 26 33N
N2SE 26 33N
NESE 26 33N
SESE 26 33N
SWSE 26 33N

RGE
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W

5W
5W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

DITCH NAME

CN
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL

GL
GL

GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL

UT CUT BANK CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CUT BANK CREEK, SOUTH FORK

uT
uT
uT

uT

uT
uT
SP
uT

uT

TRIB SOURCE NAME

GROUNDWATER

CUT BANK CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CUT BANK CREEK, SOUTH FORK

FLATIRON CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK, SOUTH FORK
CUT BANK CREEK, SOUTH FORK

CUT BANK CREEK
CUT BANK CREEK
CUT BANK CREEK
CUT BANK CREEK
CUT BANK CREEK

CUT BANK CREEK
CUT BANK CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

OWNER NAME

NORRIS RANCH INC
NORRIS RANCH INC
NORRIS RANCH INC
NORRIS RANCH INC
NORRIS RANCH INC
NORRIS RANCH INC
NORRIS RANCH INC
NORRIS RANCH INC
BERKRAM, SYLVIA
BERKRAM, SYLVIA
BERKRAM, SYLVIA
BERKRAM, SYLVIA
BERKRAM, LEANNE
BERKRAM, SHAWN
BERKRAM, SYLVIA
BERKRAM, LEANNE
BERKRAM, SHAWN

BOURNE, MARJORIE M

BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
BOX S LLC
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09/02/2021

41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L

41L

41L
41L
41L
41L
41L
41L

41L

41L
41L
41L
41L

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

CUT BANK CREEK

BASIN 41L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;

WATER
RIGHT ID

30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095
30127095
30126467
30126468
30126469
30125486

30125560

30127936
30127938
30127937
30127941
30128003
30127599

30127604

30109503
30109503
30109503
30116243

HISTORICAL USE

TYPE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
DM
ST

DM

DM
ST
DM
ST
DM
DM

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

FLOW RATE

10.00 GPM
10.00 GPM
10.00 GPM
18.00 GPM

18.00 GPM

25.00 GPM
25.00 GPM
25.00 GPM
25.00 GPM
40.00 GPM
20.00 GPM

20.00 GPM

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
01/01/1959
07/01/1942
07/01/1942
09/01/1936
12/31/1951

12/31/1951

06/10/1957
06/10/1957
06/23/1970
06/23/1970
12/31/1925
01/31/1946

01/31/1946

06/01/1899
06/01/1899
06/01/1899
05/27/1915

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP

S28wW
NESWSW
E2NE
NESE
SESE
N2N2NENE
NWNWNW
N2SENW
S2SENW
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE
SENWSE

SENWSE

NENENE
NENENE
SENENE
SENENE
NWSESW
NENENW

NENENW

SE

NE
NWNW
NENW

26
26
27
27
27
34
35
35
35
11
11
11
11

14

15
22
23

33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N

33N

34N
34N
34N
34N
34N
34N

34N

34N
34N
34N
35N

RGE
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
W
W
W
W

W

5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
6W

6W

6W
6W
6W
5W

DITCH NAME

CN
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL

GL

GL
GL
GL
GL
GL
GL

GL

GL
GL
GL
GL

TRIB SOURCE NAME

uT
uT
uT
uT

uT
uT

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BIG ROCK COULEE
BIG ROCK COULEE
BIG ROCK COULEE

HAY LAKE

Page 3

OWNER NAME

BOX S LLC

BOX S LLC

BOX S LLC

BOX S LLC

BOX S LLC

BOX S LLC

BOX S LLC

BOX S LLC

BOX S LLC

NORTHSTAR FARMS INC
NORTHSTAR FARMS INC
NORTHSTAR FARMS INC

GANNON, JENNIFER

GANNON, RICHARD

GANNON, JENNIFER

GANNON, RICHARD

FUGLE, RICHARD L

FUGLE, RICHARD L

FUGLE, RICHARD L

FUGLE, RICHARD L

CLAY, MORGAN

KENNEDY, JOSEPH E

KENNEDY, MONA K

KENNEDY, JOSEPH E

KENNEDY, MONA K

TORGERSON FARMS PARTNERSHIP
TORGERSON FARMS PARTNERSHIP
TORGERSON FARMS PARTNERSHIP
GLACIER COLONY INC



09/02/2021

41L
41L
41L
41L

41L

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring, WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;

WATER
RIGHT ID

30116243
30116243
30116243
30127603

30127350

HISTORICAL USE

TYPE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

FLOW RATE

9.70 GPM

15.00 GPM

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

05/27/1915
05/27/1915
05/27/1915
06/06/1922

06/01/1942

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

CUT BANK CREEK
BASIN 41L

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY POINT OF DIVERSION, BY WATER RIGHT ID

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP

SESWNW
E2NWSW
SESW
SESWNE

SWSW

2
2
2
4

23

35N
35N
35N
35N

35N

RGE
5W
5W
5W
6W

W

CN
GL
GL
GL
GL

GL

DITCH NAME

TRIB SOURCE NAME

HAY LAKE
HAY LAKE
HAY LAKE
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

OWNER NAME

GLACIER COLONY INC
GLACIER COLONY INC
GLACIER COLONY INC
JOHNSON, RLINC

KENNEDY FARM RENTAL LLC
MCCLANAHAN & SONS INC
DUDLEY, JAMES F
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